900251302 04/03/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Orthotic Group Inc.		04/01/2013	CORPORATION: ONTARIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of Montreal	
Doing Business As:	BMO Capital Partners	
Street Address:	100 King Street West, 11th Floor	
Internal Address:	Corporate Finance Division	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5X 1A1	
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85810950	ARCHRITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128035299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 845-3430 Email: kalwa@chapman.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Kalwa

Address Line 1: 111 West Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Chapman and Cutler LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1698653

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004997 FRAME: 0404 85840950

CH \$40,00 8

900251302

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Kalwa
Signature:	/richard kalwa/
Date:	04/03/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=confirmbmocc#page1.tif source=confirmbmocc#page2.tif source=confirmbmocc#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004997 FRAME: 0405

THE ORTHOTIC GROUP INC.

CONFIRMATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

RECITALS:

- A. The Orthotic Group Inc. (the "Obligor"), a corporation amalgamated under the laws of the Province of Ontario, is the owner of (i) the trade marks set forth in Exhibit A, the registrations and applications for the trade marks identified therein and the underlying goodwill of said trade marks (collectively, the "Trade Marks").
- B. The Obligor is party to a debenture dated September 23, 2011 in favour of BMO Capital Corporation ("BMOCC") (as amended, modified, supplemented or restated from time to time, the "Debenture") under which the Obligor granted to BMOCC a security interest in certain property, including the Trade Marks, as security, inter alia, for its obligations under a certain credit agreement.
- C. Effective November 1, 2011 BMOCC assigned, transferred, conveyed and set over to Bank of Montreal d.b.a. BMO Capital Partners (the "Lender"), all of its right, title and interest in and to, inter alia, the Debenture.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the Debenture, the Obligor confirms the grant to the Lender under the Debenture of a security interest in and to the Trade Marks.

(REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

(BMOCP - CIPO Confirmation)

DATED	this	da	y o	f		20	1	3	3	١,	
DATED	this	da [,]	y o	t	Santial Chicago Company	20,		1	13	13	13.

THE ORTHOTIC GROUP INC.

Ву: Name:

Title:

Anthony Rzepka Chief Financial Officer, Treasurer and Secretary

(BMOCP - CIPO Confirmation)

EXHIBIT A INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Trade Marks

ARCHRITE	1,607,219
ARCHRITE	85-810950

TRADEMARK REEL: 004997 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 04/03/2013